NEC/CEC:
Class I, Division 1 and 2, Groups B, C, D
Class II, Division 1 and 2, Groups E, F, G
Class III
NEMA 4, 4X, 7BCD, 9EFG
AGUB and NGUB Instrument and Meter Enclosures
Explosionproof, Dust-Ignitionproof
Furnished with aluminum body and solid or window cover.
Maximum Number of Drilled and Tapped Conduit Entries
Side
Trade Size of Conduit
Catalog Number1/2” 3/4” 1” 1-1/4” 1-1/2” 2” 2-1/2” 3” 3-1/2” 4”
Long 2 2 - - - - - - - -
443A
Short 2 2 - - - - - - - -
Long 3 2 - - - - - - - -
555A
Short 3 2 - - - - - - - -
Long 3 3 2 2 2 1 - - - -
664A
Short 3 3 2 2 2 1 - - - -
Long 5 4 4 3 3 2 - - - -
976A
Short 4 3 3 2 2 2 - - - -
Long 5 5 4 3 3 2 - - - -
984A
Short 5 5 4 3 3 2 - - - -
Long 6 5 4 3 3 2 - - - -
1093A
Short 5 4 4 3 3 2 - - - -
Long 6 5 5 4 3 3 2 2 - -
10105A
Short 6 5 5 4 3 3 2 2 - -
Long 6 5 4 3 3 2 2 2 - -
10106A
Short 6 5 4 3 3 2 2 2 - -
Long 6 5 4 3 3 2 2 2 1 1
10108A
Short 6 5 4 3 3 2 2 2 1 1
Long 7 6 5 4 4 3 2 2 2 1
12128A
Short 7 6 5 4 4 3 2 2 2 1
Long 7 6 5 4 4 3 2 2 2 1
121212A
Short 7 6 5 4 4 3 2 2 2 1
Ordering Information for Drilled and Tapped Enclosures
For custom arrangement, see Modifications and Accessories and use the Custom Drill and Tap Schedule.
Grounding Kits
Catalog Number Wire Capacity
AI-Cu/Tinned CopperAppleton O-Z/Gedney
AGK-04 NGK-04 #14-4 AWG
AGK-10 NGK-10 #8-1/0 AWG
AGK-25 NGK-25 #6 AWG-250MCM
Replacement Window Covers
Appleton O-Z/Gedney
Catalog Number Use With Box Catalog Number Catalog Number Use With Box Catalog Number
ASW-443A AGUBSW-443A NSW-443A NGUBSW-443A
ASW-555A AGUBSW-555A NSW-555A NGUBSW-555A
ASW-664A AGUBSW-664A NSW-664A NGUBSW-664A
ASW-976A AGUBSW-976A NSW-976A NGUBSW-976A
ASW-984A AGUBSW-984A NSW-984A NGUBSW-984A
ASW-1093A AGUBSW-1093A NSW-1093A NGUBSW-1093A
ASW-10105A AGUBSW-10105A NSW-10105A NGUBSW-10105A
ASW-10106A AGUBSW-10106/8A NSW-10106A NGUBSW-10106/8A
ASW-12128 AGUBSW-12128/12A NSW-12128 NGUBSW-12128/12A
En
cl
os
ur
es
 a
nd
 Ju
nc
tio
n
bo
xe
s:
 N
EC
/C
EC
 E
xp
lo
si
on
pr
oo
f
En
cl
os
ur
es
Visit our website at www.emerson.com or contact us at (800) 621-1506.
© September 2017
52